

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

MATTHEW D. WILSON and TROY EDHLUND,

Petitioners,

v.

COOK COUNTY, a public body and corporate,
TONI PRECKWINKLE, Board President, in her
official capacity, and its Board of Commissioners in
their official capacities, namely: JERRY BUTLER,
DEBORAH SIMS, PETER N. SILVESTRI, JOHN F.
DALEY, LARRY SUFFREDIN, GREGG GOSLIN,
TIMOTHY O. SCHNEIDER, LUIS ARROYO JR.,
RICHARD R. BOYKIN, DENNIS DEER, JOHN A.
FRITCHEY, BRIDGET GAINER, JESUS G. GARCIA,
EDWARD M. MOODY, STANLEY MOORE, SEAN M.
MORRISON, JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI, and THOMAS
DART, Sheriff of Cook County, in his official capacity,

Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Seventh Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

DAVID G. SIGALE*
LAW FIRM OF
DAVID G. SIGALE, P.C.
430 West Roosevelt Road
Wheaton, IL 60187
(630) 452-4547
dsigale@sigalelaw.com
**Counsel of Record*

GREGORY A. BEDELL
KNABE & BEDELL
33 North Dearborn Street,
10th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 977-9119
gbedell@kkbchicago.com

EDWARD J. MURPHY
LIPE LYONS MURPHY
NAHRSTADT & PONTIKIS LTD.
230 West Monroe Street,
Suite 2260
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 448-6234
ejm@lipelyons.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. The Seventh Circuit's <i>Friedman</i> Decision Completely Disregarded <i>Heller</i> , Meriting Supreme Court Rule 10(c) Review	1
II. <i>Caetano</i> Also Demonstrates Why This Court's Review Is Necessary And Proper	6
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Association of New Jersey Rifle and Pistol Clubs, Inc. v. Attorney General New Jersey,</i> 910 F.3d 106 (3d Cir. 2018)	6
<i>Caetano v. Massachusetts,</i> 136 S. Ct. 1027 (2016)	6, 7
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller,</i> 554 U.S. 570 (2008)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Ezell v. City of Chicago,</i> 651 F.3d 684 (7th Cir. 2011).....	2, 3, 4, 5
<i>Friedman v. City of Highland Park,</i> 136 S. Ct. 447 (2015)	4
<i>Friedman v. City of Highland Park,</i> 784 F.3d 406 (7th Cir. 2015)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Jackson v. City and Cnty. of San Francisco,</i> 135 S. Ct. 2799 (2015)	1
<i>Kolbe v. Hogan,</i> 849 F.3d 114 (4th Cir. 2017).....	6
<i>New York State Rifle and Pistol Association, Inc. v. Cuomo,</i> 804 F.3d 242 (2d Cir. 2018)	6
<i>Turner Broad. Sys. v. FCC,</i> 512 U.S. 622 (1994)	9
<i>United States v. Miller,</i> 307 U.S. 174 (1939)	2, 5
<i>Worman v. Healey,</i> 932 F.3d 22 (1st Cir. 2019)	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. II.....	<i>passim</i>
